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RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rueLaurier

Place du Portage, Phaselll

CoreOA1/ Noyau OA1

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires
This document contains a Security Requirement

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Business Management and Consulting Services Division
/ Division des services de gestion des affaires et de
consultation

11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier

10C1, Place du Portage

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

[ L |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet
EFT REMITTANCE SERVICE

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.

EN891-132308/A 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
20132308 2013-05-23

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$7G-410-25983

File No. - N° de dossier
410zg.EN891-132308

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin T'meZone

t-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
a Eastern Daylight Saving
on - le 2013-06-07 TImeEDT
F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Gagnon, Jocelyne C.

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
410zg

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(819) 956-0575( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(819) 956-2675

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Amendment 003 - RFP EN891-132308/A

This solicitation amendment 003 is raised to answer Bidder’'s questions on the Request for Proposal
EN891-132308/A.:

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SUPPLIERS

Government of Canada is moving its Government Electronic Tendering Service from MERX to
Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders on June 1, 2013.

Starting June 1, 2013, federal government tenders (tender notices and bid solicitation documents) will be
published and available free of charge on a Government of Canada Web site on
Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders.

The Government Electronic Tendering Service on Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders will be the sole authoritative
source for Government of Canada tenders that are subject to trade agreements or subject to
departmental policies that require public advertising of tenders.

Get more details in the Frequently Asked Questions section of Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders.

After June 1, 2013, all tenders and related documents and amendments will be on
Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders.

On June 1, 2013, suppliers must go to Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders to check for amendments to any tender
opportunities that they have been following on MERX prior to June 1.

Bookmark Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders now to be ready for June 1!
Questions

Question 1: Can the Receiver General (RG) provide us with prior notification of any flows of over
$50million?

Answer 1: It is possible that the Department of Finance may be able to provide one weeks' notice for
some of their receipts in excess of $50 million related to specific programs within their department. This
pre-notification may not always be available throughout the term of the contract however and should not
be relied when preparing a bid.

Pre-notification will not be provided for any other flows over $50 million processed under this contract.

Question 2: Can the RG provide us with a 10 day forecast of total cash flows on an ongoing basis
throughout the term on the contract? This would include flows from all departments.

Answer 2: The Receiver General (RG) is generally not aware in advance of departmental cash flows. As

such, it would not be possible for the RG to provide the Contractor with a 10 day forecast of total cash
flows on an ongoing basis throughout the term of the contract.
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